

<p>DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, COLORADO</p> <p>Address of Court: 1437 Bannock Street Denver, CO 80202</p>	<p>DATE FILED: December 29, 2021 11:34 AM FILING ID: 299EF1F1D9ABD CASE NUMBER: 2020CV34319</p>
<p>Plaintiff: ERIC COOMER, Ph.D.</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendants: DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC., <i>et al.</i></p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for defendants Herring Networks, Inc., d/b/a One America News Network, and Chanel Rion: Richard A. Westfall, No. 15295 Westfall Law, LLC 5842 W. Marquette Drive Denver, Colorado 80235 Telephone: (720) 904-6022 Email: rwestfall@westfall.law</p> <p>Blaine C. Kimrey (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Jeanah Park (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Bryan K. Clark (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Vedder Price P.C. 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 609-7500 Facsimile: (312) 609-5005 Email: bkimrey@vedderprice.com jpark@vedderprice.com bclark@vedderprice.com</p>	<p>Case Number: 2020CV034319</p> <p>Courtroom: 409</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">DEFENDANTS HERRING NETWORKS, INC., D/B/A ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK, AND CHANEL RION'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO SET ASIDE THE COURT'S NOVEMBER 21, 2021 ORDER</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. The OAN Defendants’ evidentiary objections were valid and in good faith, and the Colorado Supreme Court did not affirm the Nov. 21 Order	1
II. The Motion is not time-barred	2
III. The standards for reconsideration do not apply, but even if they did, the Motion meets those standards because the Court made manifest errors of fact and law	3
IV. The Court exceeded its discretion in awarding attorneys’ fees	4
V. Conclusion	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bell v. Simpson</i> , 918 P.2d 1123 (Colo. 1996).....	2
<i>Estate of Milstein v. Ayers</i> , 955 P.2d 78 (Colo. App. 1998).....	2
<i>Matter of Estate of Jones</i> , 704 P.2d 845 (Colo. 1985).....	4
<i>Meredith v. Zavaras</i> , 954 P.2d 597 (Colo. 1998).....	2
<i>Stepanek v. Delta County</i> , 940 P.2d 364 (Colo. 1997).....	4
<i>Todd v. Hansen</i> , 2018 WL 10322878 (D. Colo. Apr. 24, 2018).....	2
Statutes	
C.R.S. § 13-17-101, <i>et seq.</i>	1, 4, 5
Other Authorities	
C.R.C.P. 6	3
C.R.C.P. 11	1, 4, 5
C.R.C.P. 121 § 1-15	2, 3
